Privacy Policy for GiantReferrals.com and WSSPowerGroups.com

Effective Date: [01/01/2025]

GiantReferrals.com ("Company," "we," "us," or "our") and its associated product, WSSPowerGroups.com (collectively, the "Services"), are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information and explains your rights concerning this information.

- **1. Information We Collect** When you create an account or use our Services, we collect the following information:
 - **Personal Information:** Your name, phone number, email address, and any other information you provide during the account creation process.
 - **Usage Data:** Information about your interactions with our Services, such as access times, browser types, and IP addresses.
- **2. How We Use Your Information** We use the information collected for the following purposes:
 - To provide, maintain, and improve our Services.
 - To market products and services to you via email, text messages, or other communication methods.
 - To send you account-related notifications, promotional messages, and updates.
- **3.** Consent to Receive Communications By providing your phone number and/or email address and creating an account, you expressly agree to:
 - Receive text messages, email communications, and other forms of marketing communication from us or our representatives regarding our Services, products, and promotions.
 - Acknowledge that your mobile service provider may charge fees for text messaging, data usage, or other services related to our communications, and that you are solely responsible for these charges.
- **4. Opt-Out Options** You may opt out of receiving promotional communications by:
 - Following the "unsubscribe" link or instructions provided in our emails.
 - Replying "STOP" to any text message you receive from us.

Please note that even if you opt out of promotional communications, we may still send you important account-related messages.

5. Sharing of Information We do not sell your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information:

- With service providers who perform functions on our behalf, such as sending emails or text messages.
- As required by law or to comply with legal obligations.
- In connection with a business transaction, such as a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets.
- **6. Data Security** We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no system is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.
- **7. Data Retention** We retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required by law.
- **8. Your Rights** You have the right to:
 - Access, update, or delete your personal information by contacting us.
 - Withdraw your consent for marketing communications at any time.
 - Lodge a complaint with a data protection authority if you believe your rights have been violated.
- **9.** Changes to This Privacy Policy We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated policy on our website. We encourage you to review this policy periodically to stay informed.
- **10. Contact Us** If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

GiantReferrals.com

Email: [Contactus@giantreferrals.com]

Phone: [732-325-2803]

Address: [15 Clyde Rd Suite 202 Somerset, NJ 08873]

By using our Services, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to the collection, use, and sharing of your information as described herein.